Ogimaa-Kwe advised that in applying for the grant, that we do this only for our Nation. 

MOTION NO. 3    
MOVED BY JESSE HERKIMER    SECONDED BY CLAIRE SAULT  
That the Mississaugas of the Credit First Nation (MCFN) Financial Planning & Fiscal Oversight 
Council approves to submit the $25,000.00 (Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars) US Funding 
Application to the Wenner Gren Proposal for MCFN Field School Archaeology Camp 2025. 

Carried 
2nd Reading Waived 

AGENDA ITEM NO. 11a) – ATR REPORT (CS) 

This item has been put on hold for the time being. 

AGENDA ITEM NO.

[...]

This payment is 50% 
of the total cost which is $22,068.00.   

MOTION NO. 4    
MOVED BY LESLIE MARACLE    SECONDED BY JESSE HERKIMER 
That the Mississaugas of the Credit First Nation (MCFN) Financial Planning & Fiscal Oversight 
Council accepts the donation of $11,000.00 (Eleven Thousand Dollars) to help with the cost of 
the installation of wall padding to protect our students from hurting themselves during physical 
education programming. 

Carried 
2nd Reading Waived 

AGENDA ITEM NO. 11bi) – LLOYD S. KING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL – WALL PADDING IN

[...]

Councillor FS stated that we need money for other projects. 

MOTION NO. 5    
MOVED BY LESLIE MARACLE    SECONDED BY JESSE HERKIMER  
That the Mississaugas of the Credit First Nation (MCFN) Financial Planning & Fiscal Oversight 
Council approves the expenditure of $22,068.00 (Twenty-two Thousand Sixty-eight Dollars and 
Zero Cents) as reflected in the quote from Sports Systems Canada.  Half of the expense is 
covered by the donation of $11,000.00 (Eleven thousand dollars and Zero cents) from 
Northcrest. The remaining funds will be taken from the regular elementary school budget from 
contract maintenance line item in the approved budgets. This expenditure is needed to for the 
protection and safety of our students.

[...]

That the Mississaugas of the Credit First Nation (MCFN) Financial Planning & Fiscal Oversight 
Council to support the MCFN Public Library to apply for a grant from the Public Library 
Operating, Pay Equity and First Nation Salary Supplement (PLOG/PE/FNSS) Grant that is 
offered from the Ontario Library Service.  The amount of the grant is $35,000.00 (Thirty-Five 
Thousand Dollars) on an annual basis, subject to Charlie confirming that the dollars are for 
2024/2025. 

Carried 
2nd Reading Waived 

See BCR No. 377 – 2024-2025.  

DIRECTION NO. 6 
That the Mississaugas of the Credit First Nation (MCFN) Financial Planning & Fiscal Oversight